## \*\*\*MEDIA ADVISORY FOR SATURDAY, DEC. 2\*\*\*



#### FOR PLANNING PURPOSES

Date: Dec. 1, 2023

Media Contact: Amy Gillentine agillentinesweet@adproresults.com

719-482-5422

# Pikes Peak United Way Holds Open House at Family Success Center Event focuses on partners, opportunities at center

**Colorado Springs, Colo.** — <u>Pikes Peak United Way</u> is hosting an open house at its new <u>Family Success</u> Center at 1520 Verde Drive in Southeast Colorado Springs.

During the event, local families can find information about available services, classes, and opportunities at the center: job readiness and training, adult education courses, financial empowerment workshops, and one-on-one credit counseling. Families can also learn more about the health clinic, mental health classes, and basic needs resources available through United Way's partners.

#### **WHAT**

Family Success Center Open House

#### **WHO**

Any community members

## WHEN

Saturday, Dec. 2, 2023 1 p.m.- 4 p.m.

### WHERE

Family Success Center 1520 Verde Drive, Colorado Springs, 80910

## **WHY**

Learn about the partners, classes, and opportunities available through the Family Success Center.

###

**About Pikes Peak United Way:** The mission of Pikes Peak United Way is to enhance youth success and family stability in the Pikes Peak region by leading and lifting the most vulnerable in our community with mentorship, life resources, and real job opportunities. Our signature programs and partner agencies focus on connecting youth and their families to resources at the front end of their life journey to ensure access to fundamental needs of food, shelter, and learning resources. Visit <a href="https://www.ppunitedway.org/">https://www.ppunitedway.org/</a> for more information. #LiveUnited